

## **Application for STEM Academy Registration Fee Waiver**

The University of Illinois Extension office receives a limited amount of money to assist youth with covering part or all of the registration costs if it is a financial burden on the family. Please complete the information below and return to the U of I Extension, Peoria office to be considered for a fee waiver for STEM Academy. Fee waivers are awarded on a first-come, first-served basis and are subject to availability of funds. Dollar amount of fee waiver is based on monies available.

Student Name			Age	
Address		School attending:		
City	State	Zip	_	
Race	Ethnicity			
Parent/ Guardian:				
Contact information – Phone:	email :			
Have you attended a 4-H or Exten	sion Event before?			
If so, which event(s)?				
Do you have any siblings attending	g STEM Academy?	If so, how many?		
In the young person's own handw to learn and how you will share w	hat you have learned wit	h others:	attending this event, what you hope	
What dollar amount of the \$25 reg	gistration fee are you req	uesting?		
Youth Signature:			_ Date:	
Parent or Legal Guardian Signatu	re:		Date:	

Return this application form as soon as possible after registering to:

University of Illinois Extension | Fulton-Mason-Peoria-Tazewell Unit | 4810 North Sheridan Road Peoria, IL 61614 Phone: (309) 685-3140 | Fax: (309) 685-3397 | E-mail: <a href="mailto:schmid7@illinois.edu">schmid7@illinois.edu</a>

Youth selected to receive a fee waiver will be notified prior to their attendance. Submission of this application does not guarantee you a fee waiver.

## **COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL, CONSUMER & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES**

University of Illinois | U.S. Department of Agriculture | Local Extension Councils Cooperating University of Illinois Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment. If you need a reasonable accommodation to attend, call the registration office.